

{1}

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD  
FIRST APPEAL NO.1764 OF 2011

Smt.Lalitabai Kailas Gaikwad & others Appellants

Versus

Dagdu Ambar Patil & another Respondents

Mr.M.M.Bhokarikar, advocate for the appellants.

**CORAM : R.M.BORDE, J.**

**DATE : 06<sup>th</sup> September, 2011**

**PER COURT:**

Heard learned Counsel for the appellants.

**Admit.**

Print dispensed with.

**R.M.BORDE  
JUDGE**

adb/fa1764.11