

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

6 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1764 OF 2011

LALITABAI KAILAS GAIKWAD AND ORS  
VERSUS  
DAGDU AMBAR PATIL AND ANR

...

Advocate for Appellants : Mr. Bhokarikar Madhav M.  
Advocate for Respondent No. 1 : Mr. Patil Pramod D.  
Advocate for Respondent No. 2 : MR. M. M. Ambhore

...

**CORAM : SUNIL K. KOTWAL, J.**

**DATE : OCTOBER 9, 2018**

**O R D E R :**

Learned counsel for respondent No. 2 seeks short adjournment.

2. Learned counsel for appellants is present.

3. Stand over to 26.11.2018.

**[ SUNIL K. KOTWAL, J. ]**

mahajansb/