

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

26 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1764 OF 2011

LALITABAI KAILAS GAIKWAD AND ORS
VERSUS
DAGDU AMBAR PATIL AND ANR

...

Advocate for Appellants : Mr. Bhokarikar Madhav M.

Advocate for Respondent no.2 : Mr. M M Ambhore

....

CORAM : SUNIL K. KOTWAL, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 26, 2018

O R D E R :

Learned counsel for the appellants is present.
Learned counsel for respondent no.2 is also present.
He seeks time to obtain paper book from the office.

Time is granted as prayed.

Fix the appeal for final hearing on
10.12.2018.

[SUNIL K. KOTWAL, J.]

dbm