

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**901 FIRST APPEAL NO.1764 OF 2011**

**LALITABAI KAILAS GAIKWAD AND ORS  
VERSUS  
DAGDU AMBAR PATIL AND ANR**

...  
Advocate for Respondent No. 1 : Mr. Patil Pramod D  
Advocate for Respondent No. 2 : Mr.Ambhore M.M.

...  
**CORAM : VINAY JOSHI, J.**

**DATE : 21<sup>st</sup> JANUARY 2022.**

**PER COURT :**

1. None appears for the appellants.
2. This appeal is for enhancement of the compensation amount granted in the year 2007.
3. The appellants are directed to argue the matter on next date without fail.
4. Stand over to 04.02.2022, for final argument, at the stage of admission.

**( VINAY JOSHI, J. )**