

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1764 OF 2011

Smt. Lalitabai Kailas Gaikwad & others Appellants

Versus

Dagdu Ambar Patil & another Respondents

Mr. M. M. Bhokarikar, advocate for the Appellants
Mr. P. D. Patil, advocate for Respondent No.1.
Mr. M. M. Ambhore, advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, JJ.

DATE : 28th July, 2022.

PC :

At the request of learned Counsel for the appellants, stand over to 13th September, 2022, for final hearing.

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**

adb