



(1)

12 fa 1764.11

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

12 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1764 OF 2011

**LALITABAI KAILAS GAIKWAD AND ORS
VERSUS
DAGDU AMBAR PATIL AND ANR**

.....
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Bhokarikar Madhav M.
Advocate for R/2 : Mr. Ambhore M.M.

.....

**CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRADE, J.
DATE : 23.03.2026**

PC.:-

1. As per office note the print is not dispensed with. Since this Court is in receipt of paper book with R & P, therefore, print of paper book stands dispensed with. None appeared for the appellant and respondent no.1. Mr. Ambhore appears for respondent no.2/insurance company.
2. Stand over to 15.04.2026.

[Y.G. KHOBRADE, J.]