



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1764 OF 2011

LALITABAI KAILAS GAIKWAD AND ORS
VERSUS
DAGDU AMBAR PATIL AND ANR

...

Advocate for Appellants : Mr. Bhokarikar Madhav M.
Advocate for Respondent No. 2 : Mr. Ambhore M.M.

...

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.
DATE : 15TH APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Learned Advocate for respondent no. 2 submitted that he could not trace the file and, therefore, was unable to argue the matter and sought one week's time to argue the same.
2. As per his request, by way of last chance, time is granted to argue the matter.
3. Stand over to **27.04.2026**.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

SPC